505563398 07/09/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5610195

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
WERNER BERGBAUER					05/02/2019	
LISE LAHOURCADE					06/10/2019	
JÜRGEN OFF					04/29/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	OSRA	OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH				
Street Address:		Leibnizstrasse 4				
City:	Regen	Regensburg				
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	93055	93055				
Property TypeApplication Number:1		16340	Number 0066	-		
Application Number:		16340	0066			
	۸۳۸					
Fax Number:		(972)	732-9218			
Correspondence will b		o the e	e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
-			732-1001			
		docke	eting@slatermatsil.com			
•			ATER MATSIL, LLP			
			50 PRESTON RD.			
Address Line 4:		DALL	AS, TEXAS 75252			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			OSR-575-EH			
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JENNIFER PILCHER			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			/Jennifer Pilcher/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			07/09/2019			
SIGNATURE:						
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	signment	#page	07/09/2019			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	signment	#page	07/09/2019 91.tif 92.tif			

PATENT REEL: 049705 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Werner Bergbauer, residing at Sandweg 1, 94336 Windberg, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Lise Lahourcade, residing at Michael-Burgau-Str.21, 93041 Regensburg, Germany, a citizen of France; Jürgen Off, residing at Messerschmittstr. 15, 93049 Regensburg, Germany, a citizen of Germany;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Leibnizstr. 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany;

hereinafter "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/340,066 filed 4/5/2019, which is entitled "Semiconductor Layer Sequence and Method for Producing a Semiconductor Layer Sequence," and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all

OSR-575-EH

2016P01422WOUS / P2016,1157 US N (JSN/BI,GL)

applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

QL. MAY LOIG Date:

Werner Bergbauer

Date:

Lise Lahourcade

Date:

Jürgen Off

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 049705 FRAME: 0015

OSR-575-EH ' 2016P01422WOUS / P2016,1157 US N (JSN/BI,GL)

applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: _____

Werner Bergbauer

Date: 10,06, 8413

Lise Lahourcade

Date:

Jürgen Off

OSR-575-EH

2016P01422WOUS / P2016,1157 US N (JSN/BI,GL)

applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

Werner Bergbauer

Date:

Lise Lahourcade

Date: 2019-April-29

Zy H Jürgen Off

RECORDED: 07/09/2019